

SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. **WBS No. 10.1004SM, 10.1013SM, etc. TIP No. n/a**
 Location **Various State Maintained Roadways**
 Type of Work **"As Needed" Contract for Upgrading, Rebuilding and Maintenance of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment and Associated Construction Work**
 Contract No. **MJ00012**
 County: **Anson, Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, Stanly & Union**

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		Haynes Electric Utility		Traffic Control Devices, LLC	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	0000915000-N	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION (4 HOUR RESPONSE)	12.0	EA			\$1,950.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	0000915000-N	SP	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALK SECTION	3.0	EA			\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	4600000000-N	SP	TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES (INTERSTATE)	1.0	EA			\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	4600000000-N	SP	TEMPORARY SHOULDER CLOSURES (INTERSTATE)	10.0	EA			\$700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$525.00	\$ 5,250.00
5	4600000000-N	SP	TEMPORARY RAMP CLOSURES (INTERSTATE)	2.0	EA			\$2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$2,315.00	\$ 4,630.00
6	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE (16-7)	10000.0	LF			\$3.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$5.25	\$ 52,500.00
7	7252000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	300.0	LF			\$3.25	\$ 975.00	\$4.55	\$ 1,365.00
8	7264000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	2500.0	LF			\$4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5.90	\$ 14,750.00
9	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1)(2")	1600.0	LF			\$12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$16.20	\$ 25,920.00
10	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (1)(2")	400.0	LF			\$35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$22.96	\$ 9,184.00
11	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	30.0	EA			\$750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 24,000.00
12	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEA-VY DUTY)	5.0	EA			\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,335.00	\$ 6,675.00
13	7360000000-N	1720	WOOD POLE (40')	25.0	EA			\$1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 47,500.00
14	7372000000-N	1721	DOWN GUY ASSEMBLY (3/8")	50.0	EA			\$600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 53,750.00
15	7372000000-N	1721	SIDEWALK GUY ASSEMBLY (3/8")	10.0	EA			\$850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$1,205.00	\$ 12,050.00
16	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	35.0	EA			\$1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$890.00	\$ 31,150.00
17	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	10000.0	LF			\$10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$10.66	\$ 106,600.00
18	7456000000-E	1726	LOOP LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	12000.0	LF			\$2.85	\$ 34,200.00	\$4.70	\$ 56,400.00
19	7516000000-E	1730	FURNISH AND INSTALL SMFO 12 FIBER UNDERGROUND with TRACER WIRE	1000.0	LF			\$4.35	\$ 4,350.00	\$4.56	\$ 4,560.00
20	7516000000-E	1730	FURNISH AND INSTALL SMFO 12 FIBER OVERHEAD	1000.0	LF			\$3.80	\$ 3,800.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	7516000000-E	1730	FURNISH AND INSTALL SMFO 24 FIBER UNDERGROUND with TRACER WIRE	500.0	LF			\$4.60	\$ 2,300.00	\$4.80	\$ 2,400.00
22	7516000000-E	1730	FURNISH AND INSTALL SMFO 24 FIBER OVERHEAD	500.0	LF			\$4.15	\$ 2,075.00	\$4.34	\$ 2,170.00
23	7540000000-N	1731	FURNISH AND INSTALL UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE	2.0	EA			\$1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 4,160.00
24	7541000000-N	1731	FIBER SPLICE, 6-12 FIBERS IN STATE SUPPLIED SPLICE CENTER IN TRAFFIC CONTROL CABINET	2.0	EA			\$735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$770.00	\$ 1,540.00
25	7541000000-N	1731	FIBER SPLICE, 13-24 FIBERS IN STATE SUPPLIED SPLICE CENTER IN TRAFFIC CONTROL CABINET	1.0	EA			\$1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
26	7576000000-N	SP	INSTALL NCDOT SUPPLIED STRAIN POLE	8.0	EA			\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 23,280.00
27	7588000000-N	SP	INSTALL NCDOT SUPPLIED MAST ARM POLE (SINGLE MAST ARM)	4.0	EA			\$2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,205.00	\$ 16,820.00
28	7590000000-N	SP	INSTALL NCDOT SUPPLIED MAST ARM POLE (DOUBLE MAST ARMS)	1.0	EA			\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,885.00	\$ 4,885.00
29	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST FOR FOUNDATION DESIGN	8.0	EA			\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$2,665.00	\$ 21,320.00
30	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	56.0	CY			\$1,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$2,090.00	\$ 117,040.00
31	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	5.0	EA			\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$ 12,625.00
32	7980000000-N	SP	ADAPT EXISTING UTILITY POLE FOR USE AS SIGNAL POLE FURNISHING STRANDWISE AND ALL GROUNDING HARDWARE	12.0	EA			\$700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$685.00	\$ 8,220.00
33	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD ON EXISTING POLE, NCDOT SUPPLIED	16.0	EA			\$775.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
34	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL COMPLETE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, PEDESTAL AND FOUNDATION	16.0	EA			\$2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$3,877.00	\$ 62,032.00
35	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL TYPE I PEDESTRIAN PEDESTAL FOR PUSHBUTTON	6.0	EA			\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,524.00	\$ 15,144.00
36	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEADS, NCDOT SUPPLIED	48.0	EA			\$500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$720.00	\$ 34,560.00
37	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL LANE USE CONTROL SIGNS, NCDOT SUPPLIED	8.0	EA			\$325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$460.00	\$ 3,680.00
38	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL BASE- MOUNTED CABINET, NCDOT SUPPLIED	5.0	EA			\$1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$2,090.00	\$ 10,450.00
39	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL POLE MOUNTED CABINET, NCDOT SUPPLIED	2.0	EA			\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$2,205.00	\$ 4,410.00
40	7980000000-N	SP	INSTALL BEACON CONTROLLER CABINET, NCDOT SUPPLIED	2.0	EA			\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$ 3,740.00
41	7980000000-N	SP	STEEL AERIAL TIE RING	4.0	EA			\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$560.00	\$ 2,240.00
42	7980000000-N	SP	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	5.0	EA			\$2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$3,355.00	\$ 16,775.00
43	7980000000-N	SP	REMOVE FLASHER INSTALLATION	2.0	EA			\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,630.00	\$ 3,260.00
44	7980000000-N	SP	REMOVAL OF WOOD POLES	12.0	EA			\$650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$1,095.00	\$ 13,140.00
45	7980000000-N	SP	PICKUP AND REMOVE DOWNED LIGHT POLE	15.0	EA			\$1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 24,375.00
46	7990000000-E	SP	DELASH / RELASH EXISTING FIBER	5000.0	LF			\$3.15	\$ 15,750.00	\$3.30	\$ 16,500.00

BID TOTALS

\$879,135.00

\$	699,790.00	\$	943,200.00
----	------------	----	------------

DocuSigned by:

Jared S Mathis

8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...